

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development And Ganga Rejuvenation)



Dated: 09.05.2025

File No. NWDA/IC/V/ E-61/2025/ 342-44

To Shri. P. Hari Prasad, Assistant Engineer, Investigation Circle, NWDA, Valsad

Sub: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005-reg.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your offline RTI application bearing dated 09.04.2025 (received on 12.04.2025) and to inform you the following:

S. No.	Information Sought	Reply
1.	The letters received	The RTI Act 2005, Chapter-II, Section 8 (1) (j)
	directly by your office or	reads as below:
	via O/o the Executive	"information which relates to personal
	Engineer, NWDA, Nasik	information the disclosure of which has no
	from Smt. P. Sudha Rani,	relationship to any public activity or interest,
	D/o Shri. P. Bhaskar, Flat	or which would cause unwarranted invasion of
	No:103, Keerthi	the privacy of the individual unless the Central
	Apartments, Balaji Nagar,	Public Information Officer or the State Public
	Kadapa and the reply given	Information Officer or the appellate authority,
	to those letters may be	as the case may be, is satisfied that the larger
	provided in hard copy.	public interest justifies the disclosure of such
		information: Provided that the information
		which cannot be denied to the Parliament or a
		State Legislature shall not be denied to any
		person."
		As the information sought attracts provisions
		stated above, accordingly, your application is
		disposed herewith.

2. In case the applicant is not satisfied with the reply, he may prefer an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority in this NWDA, under Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005



Website: www.nwda.gov.in

within 30 days from the receipt of this letter. The particulars of the Appellate Authority are as under:

Shri P. Devender Rao

Chief Engineer (South),
National Water Development Agency,
H. No. 5-2-68, 1st Floor, Mahatma
Gandhi Markfed Bhawan, Jambagh, Putilibowli post,
Hyderabad - 500001 (Telangana).

Yours Sincerely,

(Santosh R)

Superintending Engineer & CPIO, RTI

Copy for kind information:

- 1) The Chief Engineer (South) NWDA, Hyderabad.
- 2) The Director (MDU), NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.